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Shooting competition Liga PPR 2023-3 

Šentjur Slovenija – 27. maj 2023 

REZULTATI - results 

 
 

Results ALL 
Pistol and revolver 3x10 shots (max 300) 
MK rifles 20 shots (max 200) 
ALL (max 1000) 
 
 

     Shooter         Sum,centers 

1 Gajšek Štefan 904,39 

2 Aladić Elemir 861,22 

3 Pečar Benjamin 833,16 

4 Režonja Andrej 829,18 

5 Košir Robert 821,19 

6 Žavski Stane 757,46 

7 Arčon Tomislav 728,05 

8 Stojan Martin 727,29 

9 Gajšek Alojz 710,27 

10 Krumpak Ivan 694,20 

11 Dobrosavljevič Lovr 689,24 

12 Pesjak Vinko 579,08 

13 Jagodic Marko 571,37 

14 Gregorc Tomaž 537,12 

15 Hajdini Arben 537,04 

16 Peternel Tomaž 518,11 

17 Kovačič Željko 514,09 

18 Tomažin Denis 505,14 

19 Punčuh Žarko 480,14 

20 Deželak Danilo 474,02 

21 Lešnik Miro 473,01 

22 Spinelli Drago 425,06 

23 Štavt Marko 422,12 

24 Brodej Boštjan 403,01 

25 Dobrosavljevič Matij 384,08 

26 Černezel Peter 372,00 



27 Žgajner Cveto 366,15 

28 Spinelli Iztok 357,02 

29 Ružić Božidar 349,00 

30 Lešnik Dunja 348,06 

31 Mankoč Jan 342,11 

32 Pezdevšek Matej 336,00 

33 Mankoč Marjan 332,06 

34 Žerjav Milan 317,00 

35 Žerjav Luka 299,00 

36 Cvetko Jakob 296,00 

37 Ostojić Mičo 291,04 

38 Zukić Azmir 277,00 

39 Kiker Dejan 273,00 

40 Akrapovič Vital 271,10 

41 Arlič Jože 270,06 

42 Gomilšek Kim 268,00 

43 Škerjanec Maja 220,05 

44 Drame Matjaž 217,03 

45 Trs Samo 216,01 

46 Pernat Marcel 209,05 

47 Palhartinger Uroš 189,03 

48 Švener David 183,00 

49 Rome Jan 181,00 

50 Cernecca Riccardo 164,05 

51 Sofrić Savo 159,00 

52 Klančnik Lado 149,03 

53 Kresnik Maša 140,00 

54 Kojić Dejan 135,00 

55 Štefančič Andrej 134,00 

56 Kresnik Tomaž 132,02 

57 Dimov Andon 120,01 

58 Lesjak Rajko 115,00 

59 Pepevnik Franc 107,00 

60 Lesjak Amalija 55,00 
 
 
 

Results pistol at 25m 
 

  Shooter Sum,centers Round3 

1 Jagodic Marko 286,19 93 

2 Gajšek Štefan 279,12 93 

3 Žavski Stane 277,14 89 

4 Stojan Martin 274,10 93 

5 Gajšek Alojz 273,08 87 

6 Kiker Dejan 273,06 91 

7 Štavt Marko 269,10 88 

8 Gregorc Tomaž 269,04 0 



9 Režonja Andrej 267,08 87 

10 Aladić Elemir 263,03 86 

11 Tomažin Denis 256,06 83 

12 Peternel Tomaž 255,06 84 

13 Košir Robert 255,05 87 

14 Pesjak Vinko 247,00 85 

15 Punčuh Žarko 245,10 82 

16 Dobrosavljevič Lovr 245,06 77 

17 Pečar Benjamin 244,04 79 

18 Krumpak Ivan 242,05 79 

19 Dobrosavljevič Matij 220,05 65 

20 Škerjanec Maja 220,05 68 

21 Drame Matjaž 217,03 80 

22 Trs Samo 216,01 77 

23 Hajdini Arben 215,01 64 

24 Černezel Peter 214,00 66 

25 Pernat Marcel 209,05 81 

26 Brodej Boštjan 201,01 57 

27 Kovačič Željko 200,03 69 

28 Spinelli Drago 196,00 0 

29 Arčon Tomislav 194,00 62 

30 Deželak Danilo 191,00 44 

31 Palhartinger Uroš 189,03 59 

32 Švener David 183,00 0 

33 Rome Jan 181,00 0 

34 Žerjav Milan 176,00 0 

35 Žerjav Luka 172,00 0 

36 Pezdevšek Matej 172,00 0 

37 Ružić Božidar 171,00 0 

38 Cvetko Jakob 165,00 0 

39 Sofrić Savo 159,00 0 

40 Arlič Jože 157,03 53 

41 Gomilšek Kim 156,00 0 

42 Lešnik Miro 155,00 52 

43 Klančnik Lado 149,03 51 

44 Zukić Azmir 140,00 0 

45 Spinelli Iztok 138,00 0 

46 Kojić Dejan 135,00 0 

47 Dimov Andon 120,01 47 

48 Lešnik Dunja 39,00 0 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Team Results Pistol 
 

  TEAM and members SUM,centers 
 

1 Rifnik1 830,36 

 Gajšek Štefan 279,12 

 Žavski Stane 277,14 

 Stojan Martin 274,10 

2 Rifnik2 760,18 

 Gajšek Alojz 271,08 

 Dobrosavljevič Lovr 245,06 

 Pečar Benjamin 244,04 

3 ProArmis1 739,16 

 Režonja Andrej 267,08 

 Aladić Elemir 263,03 

 Pernat Marcel 209,05 

4 Strelec2 683,09 

 Gregorc Tomaž 269,04 

 Škerjanec Maja 220,05 

 Arčon Tomislav 194,00 

5 patriot 657,06 

 Krumpak Ivan 242,05 

 Černezel Peter 214,00 

 Brodej Boštjan 201,01 

6 Rifnik3 565,06 

 Drame Matjaž 217,03 

 Deželak Danilo 191,00 

 Arlič Jože 157,03 

 9x19d 531,00 

 Švener David 183,00 

 Žerjav Milan 176,00 

 Žerjav Luka 172,00 

 SD Celje 503,06 

 Tomažin Denis 256,06 

 Pesjak Vinko 247,00 

 9x19c 493,05 

 Kiker Dejan 273,00 

 Dobrosavljevič Matij 220,05 

 Strelec1 483,03 

 Spinelli Drago 196,00 

 Klančnik Lado 149,03 

 Spinelli Iztok 138,00 

 9x19b 483,00 

 Pezdevšek Matej 172,00 

 Ružić Božidar 171,00 

 Zukić Azmir 140,00 



 Sk 19 469,13 

 Štavt Marko 269,10 

 Kovačič Željko 200,03 

 9x19a 456,00 

 Cvetko Jakob 165,00 

 Gomilšek Kim 156,00 

 Kojić Dejan 135,00 

 Kaliber 9x19 409,01 

 Hajdini Arben 215,01 

 Lešnik Miro 155,00 

 Lešnik Dunja 39,00 

 bum 340,00 

 Rome Jan 181,00 

 Sofrić Savo 159,00 

 maister 309,04 

 Palhartinger Uroš 189,03 

 Dimov Andon 120,01 
 
 
 

Results revolver at 25m 
 

  Tekmovalec Skupaj Serija3 

1 Stojan Martin 287,17 97 

2 Žavski Stane 286,18 95 

3 Jagodic Marko 285,18 96 

4 Gajšek Štefan 282,14 94 

5 Gajšek Alojz 274,14 96 

6 Gregorc Tomaž 268,08 0 

7 Aladić Elemir 265,09 90 

8 Peternel Tomaž 263,05 86 

9 Krumpak Ivan 263,05+ 86 

10 Režonja Andrej 261,05 85 

11 Dobrosavljevič Lovr 260,07 82 

12 Košir Robert 252,07 85 

13 Pečar Benjamin 251,04 86 

14 Tomažin Denis 249,08 87 

15 Arčon Tomislav 242,02 84 

16 Punčuh Žarko 235,04 73 

17 Spinelli Drago 229,06 0 

18 Deželak Danilo 221,02 72 

19 Spinelli Iztok 219,02 0 

20 Lešnik Miro 191,00 63 

21 Hajdini Arben 184,00 56 

22 Ružić Božidar 178,00 0 

23 Pezdevšek Matej 164,00 0 

24 Lešnik Dunja 161,01 58 



25 Černezel Peter 158,00 61 

26 Zukić Azmir 137,00 0 

27 Brodej Boštjan 117,00 52 
 
 
 

Team Results Revolver 
 

  TEAM and members SUM+centers 

1 Rifnik1 855,49 

 Stojan Martin 287,17 

 Žavski Stane 286,18 

 Gajšek Štefan 282,14 

2 Rifnik2 785,25 

 Gajšek Alojz 274,14 

 Dobrosavljevič Lovr 260,07 

 Pečar Benjamin 251,04 

3 Patriot 538,05 

 Krumpak Ivan 263,05 

 Černezel Peter 158,00 

 Brodej Boštjan 117,00 

4 Kaliber 9x19 536,01 

 Lešnik Miro 191,00 

 Hajdini Arben 184,00 

 Lešnik Dunja 161,01 

5 ProArmis1 526,14 

 Aladić Elemir 265,09 

 Režonja Andrej 261,05 

 Pernat Marcel 0,00 

6 Strelec2 510,10 

 Gregorc Tomaž 268,08 

 Arčon Tomislav 242,02 

 Škerjanec Maja 0,00 

 9x19b 479,00 

 Ružić Božidar 178,00 

 Pezdevšek Matej 164,00 

 Zukić Azmir 137,00 

 Strelec1 448,08 

 Spinelli Drago 229,06 

 Spinelli Iztok 219,02 

 Klančnik Lado 0,00 

 Rifnik3 221,02 

 Deželak Danilo 221,02 

 Drame Matjaž 0,00 

 Arlič Jože 0,00 

 
 



Results rifle caliber 22 without zooming at 50m 
 

  Shooter Sum,centers 

1 Žgajner Cveto 180,04 

2 Mankoč Marjan 170,04 

3 Pečar Benjamin 168,03 

4 Gajšek Štefan 166,06 

5 Mankoč Jan 166,03 

6 Arčon Tomislav 165,02 

7 Košir Robert 156,02 

8 Pesjak Vinko 152,01 

9 Kovačič Željko 151,01 

10 Aladić Elemir 148,01 

11 Žerjav Milan 141,00 

12 Štefančič Andrej 134,00 

13 Akrapovič Vital 134,00 

14 Ostojić Mičo 132,01 

15 Cvetko Jakob 131,00 

16 Žerjav Luka 127,00 

17 Režonja Andrej 126,00 

18 Gomilšek Kim 112,00 

19 Lesjak Amalija 55,00 

20 Lesjak Rajko 50,00 
 
 

Results rifle caliber 22 optics at 50m 
 

  Shooter Sum,centers 

1 Žavski Stane 194,14 

2 Krumpak Ivan 189,10 

3 Žgajner Cveto 186,11 

4 Aladić Elemir 185,09 

5 Dobrosavljevič Lovr 184,11 

6 Pesjak Vinko 180,07 

7 Gajšek Štefan 177,07 

8 Mankoč Jan 176,08 

9 Režonja Andrej 175,05 

10 Pečar Benjamin 170,05 

11 Stojan Martin 166,02 

12 Gajšek Alojz 165,05 

13 Cernecca Riccardo 164,05 

14 Dobrosavljevič Matij 164,03 

15 Kovačič Željko 163,05 

16 Mankoč Marjan 162,02 

17 Ostojić Mičo 159,03 

18 Košir Robert 158,05 

19 Štavt Marko 153,02 

20 Lešnik Dunja 148,05 



21 Kresnik Maša 140,00 

22 Hajdini Arben 138,03 

23 Akrapovič Vital 137,10 

24 Kresnik Tomaž 132,02 

25 Lešnik Miro 127,01 

26 Arčon Tomislav 127,01 

27 Arlič Jože 113,03 

28 Pepevnik Franc 107,00 

29 Brodej Boštjan 85,00 

30 Lesjak Rajko 65,00 

31 Deželak Danilo 62,00 
 


